Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 25, 1998

Mr. Jeff Abrams

‘5 Star Dry Cleaners

4558 Cresthaven Boulevard
West Palm Beach, Florida 33415

Re: Facility No.: 0990538
Dear Mr. Abrams:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 9, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
ﬁ*/mtty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



RE: Fee Payments

Bowman, Sandy

Page 1 of 1

From: Martin_Liebler@doh.state.fl.us
Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 1:37
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Sandy, the following numbers are active:365,426,451, 478,558,593.The following numbers are closed or drop
stores:405,498,503,507,533,536,538,552,556,584. These are all preceded by 0990.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.ug

Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 9:35 AM

To: john.parker@ocfl.net; tutt@coj.net; shelton@epcjanus.epchc.org;
mmccann@co.pinellas.fl.us; scameron@co.sarasota.fl.us; Norman, Charles;
barrom@co.miami-dade.fl.us; Banks, Richard; Turner, John B.; Tittle,
Thomas; Culliver, Sherrill; Proses, Bill;

martin_liebler@doh.state.fl.us; Dbanu@broward.org

Cc: Davis, William; Butler, Rick; Grant, Patricia; Walker, Elizabeth

(AIR)

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Hello Everyone,

There are 100 facilities that have not yet paid their Title V air

general permit annual emission fee for Year 2001. We have mailed at least 3
certified invoices to each facility, the last of which was mailed in April.

To view a list of facilities not paying by program office, go to the
ARMS Inventory Report. From here, select the Title V Emission Fee Report -
for "Year" use 2001 and for "Paid" select "N". Although the majority of
facilities on the list were mailed invoices, some were not. This is because

they were "active" after the mailing list was pulled. If you have any
questions about a particular facility, please call either me or Rick.

Also, if you need a copy of the letters mailed to the facility or the
returned mail receipts, please contact Pat Grant..

Thanks.

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

DEP-Division of Air Resource Management
(850)921-9583 or SUNCOM 291-9583
E-Mail: Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us

6/27/2002



New! Olon e/l Gl LR C

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

[7C 9414

RECEIVED

1. acxhry Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

AP [\\)s am S, I

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

§ STa g Pry Cleape g s

MAR 05 1995

n
SUTEAU GF Aif

& Mobile MOmtonng

DOUI"Ces

I —— ——— =

3. Ha.za:dous Waste Generator [dentifichtion Number:

L0 (Fsoe

- f— o=

| 4. Facility Locanon L]_‘_S% C/YC‘:}(L\CW FON] (}( s

Street Addre

_C‘W- \/\Jﬁ?(rﬂ}" GM County: %ﬂ;wyﬁ Zip Code: \53;{1 S

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

3eN0 Abram S SIVIN' <

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

2
Street Address: ( \ SN

City: /) ‘ County: Zip Code:
[ '8, Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: Gl ) (3){::- I {:‘: \ch Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address\., Voo
:/ )
Stieet Address:
City: _ County: Zip Code:

/’1 l’\ N, z/ . —_ -

ferr— — —— . ﬂ ‘L\- . . .
11. Facility Conract Telephone Number: | (\,\
Telephone: ( ) . / Eox: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



New Oomer old Id> ¥ 0790414

SAME Locahen
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location R E C E

IVED

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

N Nf)rcu“% . 5 AR U

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): =Urcau of A

Y 1998

Momtonng
oUrCes

| gla C DF\/ C\O_,GOQ—{ S Mot

3. Hazasdous Waste Generator [dentifichtion Number:

. C(F5086

‘ 4. Facility Location: LS5% CYQ@H\Q\)@ Oolod

Street Address:

City: \/\)'6) , 6 _ County: ﬁ) @ Zip Code: 3_2&[[ S

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsxble Official:

e Abraﬂj OV ne s

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: Q,Q (\/‘3(6,

_ City: J County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  G(; ) C)bg- C)E}ﬁ% Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N onp s

10. Facility Contact Addresss \J)) N
Stieet Address:
City: , County: Zip Code:

——— AN, —_——
I 1. Facility Contact Telephone Numbgr: (
Telephone: () . t’jA N\ I gz « )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 153 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of .
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example ‘#1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i #3  (02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condénser)

. /

kl’" ‘(}‘Q

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

SAL

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

@Iaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylene {perc) purchased in the latesr 12 menthz?

L‘g 0 Gt S gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? )
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ A New store: ] Did not keep records: | ]

] months

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3)-qf Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-23-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

[\ ]
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4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber

New small area source \/
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

Refrigerated condenser

5.7 A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one-percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt : ]
No such units on-site .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements,of\ this general permit:

(a) Purchg.se receipts and solvent purchases "]

(b) Leak detectior inspection and repair [_]/\
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring ' L/J/
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ]

(e) Instrument calibration o i M/)
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan ) I'_\“/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

I I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Kesponsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o e O 1KY

Signdmure W m Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/‘@7 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]

men. 1:49 TiMEoUT.___ [0 4 ¢ O arsioe:. 0 99053 8§
TYPEOFFACILITY:____ D¥ 1 Cle s N -
FACILITY NAME.__ 5 S7 A1 EP—,\') cL EI‘)H\/ERS pate 21 ~F R
FACILITY LOCATION: . 455 & C”a/@S‘/’AQVé/n Bivd

_ WPpPB ., FL 23 4[5— |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (T EFF (A RAMS PHONENUMBER. 16 5— 06 78

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD NQQ
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ R-U~9 7

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: k LV Lt ol S M

' L/ (Please Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR%( - M PHONE NUMBER: 355 —3070

AY

Page of . Revised 10/96



S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS é
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION a
» Tali
AIRS m#:a??a 53 8 DA’I‘E'Z"“ -—?9 TIME IN: _’_ﬁ TIME OUT: _/_/_%Q
FACILITY NAME: O _Ste~ ’DW <7 C ({/"’vy\ o4 S
FACILITY LOCATION: L/’ 5 ;—B? (7 éf 7L' A a V&)’] B / [/G/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : szf b ams PHONE: ?ég < 57 g
CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION | ~ ]
(check appropriate box) . h
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /Z/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - _ Q
T —T—~ . ‘ ) N
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : XNo notification form Re(ped M y l\ eoj-
(check appropriate box) _ 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum N @/()31
Al
1. Existing small area source (] 2. New small arca source )2/ '
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr on .1
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) !
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source - @a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . )Z/Y ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _2 /O _gallons. U&J JM l“/e"") @W_ bd“% 4 reorns

DA 44

1 ofS : Revised 8/11/97



—

HPART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Z‘( ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ P'Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬂY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? )ZjY ON ON/A
5. Mamtalmng solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for caﬁ)on adsorber

beds according ta the manufacturer’s specifications? - T ay aN %N/A

—

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part I1-A: P

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been "'thckcd, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

 If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prz'q_r: to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(;hcck appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? % ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines willi a closed-loop vapor venting system? ZZ{ ON ON/aA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

)2( ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment w1th.m 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
- condenser exceeded 45°F? /24 ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y’ ON

et — ———

20f5 i ' Revised 8/11/97



IV

o0

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: |
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the co
inlet and outlet weckiyZ- ay ON ON/A 1
' Is the temperature diffe than 20° F? Oy aN ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc cond¢ntrgitn in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whi& the machine is venting to the adsorber, ‘
if machines are equipped with a Ay aN anN/A
Is the perc concentra an 100 ppm?- Ay aN anN/a
4, Assuigd that the sa exhaust for measuring
perc concentratio of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; jgat least 2 duct diameters upstream from any'bgnd, contraction,
or expansiog! and downstream from no other inlet? . ay aN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual,
condenser coils? \ Oy ON anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes) b )
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ,[Zé anN I
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? /Z(Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; A{Y‘ QN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? /24 aN anN/aA

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN W/A
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON /Z@A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ,Z{Y aN
Maintained deviation reports? ' ,Z’? ON ON/A
T — s N A
Problem corrected? » /[24 ON ON/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN /ﬁﬁ/A

Jof 5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' A )Zﬁ(' N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? jZfY N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (6/31( ON ON/A Muck cookers ' ay ON ,ﬁN/A
Door gaskets and seating @¢ ON Owa  sills Ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and sealing J.X\,( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN Qﬁ/A
Pumps @Y aN aNva Diverter valves Q!/Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers jZl/Y ON aN/A Cartridge filter housings /EZ(’ aN aN/A
Watér separators o Ay ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Vis@al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _ a .
Physical detection (airflow fgit through gaskets) /lZl/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ ,O/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /d‘\yﬁ—
, ~
Halogen leak detector _ . ' }Z”N/ A
If usin‘g glirect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment;. aN/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN

R0y, Abraes NOLI

Responsible Official’s Name Re LA :
o [ ‘*s“
(Please Print) Ef i U Ge Official’s Signature

PV hofeh /=78

Inspector’s Name,(Please Print) Date of Inspection

DA < (f ~ 77

Inspector’s Signature. Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

il

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

r—1|—||—|5
—

< S.SF

Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [] L/f

or contracted Wastewater service L/ﬂ 1

MeE Sqp fem Adlamba
., Fu [fer"— ot

Sof5 -



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: AWUALﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
e 12 40 TIMEOUT:__ /441 O arsiox: 2770 538

TYPE OF FACILITY: EY‘L C’/e«/n Lnsg L=

FACILITY NaME: . S5 S TR DR Y CLEANERS oate [~/ =77

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 45 5 &~  Crea,thaven BV
. P8, [FL 33415 )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jes4 ; S, vems PHONE NUMBER:_ Y6 & — 0675

R

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).

i
i D Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this i mspcctxon thc following complxancc :
i discrepancies were noted: - ST
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUiP;Eb
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the ins_oec':or. ,YESD N%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (Jon 209 O

royimate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: @ V2 éﬂg@/f ;‘7/—“"

(Please Print)
INSPECTORSS!CNATUR&&\« (AOKK/H

J855 3070

PHONE NUMBER:




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS CM/M}

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 09905 %Y pare: |- 1% =] tvem: 9 40 timeour: (0. (€

FACILITY NAME: 6’ S Fane D"O’V C [-CerrrS

FACILITY LOCATION: 4/ 5'5/7( 6'2’65 7‘2@ Ven @N/cl
WpPp, FL S594)s—

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JE.Uk()}(— 74' zﬁ’ 4'MS  PHONE: 75 -2 - .O & 78

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general.pennit

{PART Il: CLASSIFICATION A ~ ' o ]
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - O No notification form ]I
(check appropriate box) . Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. _ _ S :

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source / :
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr o _
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
" bothtypes,x<140gallyr -~ = . . bothtypes,x<140gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) * .~ . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
' : 1
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/iyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanjity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
" facility was gallons. , ? ? S/

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[ PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Z(Y aN aN/aA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' &y aN ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : )ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /ZY ON ON/A
5. Mai;ltaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ?‘I/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked the machine should be equlpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shoﬁid-be'eqﬁ;ﬁbed W'lt'h"elthei-fa 'refrlgemted s
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belm\) Carbon adforber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 : Ce v :

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system"? |

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

LI

condenser upon opening the door? ) ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser an a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ }éY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenser exceeded 45°F? /éY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? )AY aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



-

. Measured and recorded the perc concen

. Equipped transfer machfes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with in

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

at the end of the final drying cycle while

perc concentrations is at least 8 dugt’diameters downstream d{ any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct didmeters upstream from any bed, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrea from no other inlet? '

1vidual
condenser coils? S

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3.

N o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follqwi:_‘xg‘:.";ﬂ
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parﬁs ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

50f5

aN On/A

oN fnia

N ﬁN/A

ON
ON ON/A
ON ON/A
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'

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ‘

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair \“-.
inspection? /Z(Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? N )ZfY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves }ZY/DN aw/a - Muck cookers Qy ON B@
Door gaskets and seating {Y ON QN/A Stills /ﬁ{ ON ONvA
Filter gaskets and seating )2‘( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON Q‘ﬁ/A
Pumps Y QN ON/A Diverter valves ,Z\( ON OnN/A
_ Solvent tanks and containers )Z(Y QN aN/A . Cartridge filter housings QN QN/A -
Water separators Y QN QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visua.l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) o ,EI/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskz;.;) ) 9/
bdor (noticeable perc odor) , )Z/ _
Use of direct-reading i instrumentation (FlD/PID/canrunetnc tubes) - - - (C{ (\\H’\\/ :
| Halogen leak detector _ - AN ( R/
If using dlrect-reading instrumentation, is the eq\;\i'pmenf: _ ZﬁlA _
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? | Qy CIN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use o
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay ClN :
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use" . T ay DN . I :
e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duplxcate samples (calonmemc onIV)'7 e : _DY‘A: DN -

320 Abrusas o\ eea

Responsible Official’s Name R pw?ﬂ%e Officia¥is Signature

(Pil.ease Prin /0/{0 l\r I /(—(L

Inspector s Name (Please Prmt)

Date of Inspection

Jan 250 .

Approximate Date of Next [nspection

InSpcctor s Signarurse
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area ,[/]/[ 1
Waste area 1 11
Spotting area Sealed 1 1]

@W;:MLW% JWT QUC“(?

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] [/]/
or oontracted Wastewater service //] 1 ] w

50f5 .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T BESTAVAE c
[NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT LABLE COPY
YPE OF INSPECTION ANNUA.L__&Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} RE-NSPECTION [~
IME N:_ /0% 40  TIMEQUT:__/: 00 AIRS 10209905 3%
YPE OF FACILITY: ‘De\/ Cleans: u\ .- |
ACILITY NAME. . .5 Sing ])a/ Cleant; B | DATE: ;;AR
I/
ACILITY LOCATION: Y558 caasﬁmued Bivd .
wWest Palm Reach FL
LESPONSIBLEOFFIC[AL MR. Tefk Abeams
]
|

PHONE NUMBER:__YG¥ ~ Q678
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).
discrepancies wgre noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance rcquucmcnts evaluated durma this inspection, the fol(owmo compllancc

Lenk Ioys 1ump b ot fac 1ty

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Wit Coi~vspscd i [ augth

e .
=8 = (3
> :
Zo &
g ' ==
[T =2 7 =
R} e
® o
n =
. O
I rar > 2
COMMENTS:
The Anacal Complizace Cerification form has beza progecly caqified 2ad submired to 0z inspacior. Yes[ ] Now
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION Maech _2cco
' » _ (Approximale)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jettuy D rak
) (Plc:uc Print)

INSPFCTVOR'S SIGHATURE: an, “3!K PHONE NUMBER:_ 355 -.3Q70 7 #/35.



v/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A \ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#: Q05 3% DATE: & /3//00 TIME IN: /34D TIME OUT: _ /700

FACILITY NAME: 5 Sine 'IDz;; (‘Ie.qn;.f.:;a)
FACILITY LOCATION: 455¢ Ceasthave~d Blwl.

(Jest Palm Bench7 Fj

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _meg. Jeid AbZams PHONE: __ 9¢¥ - OC1¥
CONTACT NAME: _me. Jeff Abeams PHONE: __96¥ = O
|PART I: NOTIFICATION . I
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ]
| PART 1l: CLASSIFICATION 3 |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source X _
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr ‘ ]
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr “both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY ON [jCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_40  gallons. Foe. 7§99

A——

r——
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| PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - i

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ‘ W
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MY UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁY UN ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? My ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN %N/A
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - - |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitheré refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂ\’ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? IZ{Y ON UN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . NY anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45° F? FfY UN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : y\’ UN

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A

ay UON OnNA

Is the temperature diffésgntial equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc consgntration in the exhaust strfam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilethe machine is yefiting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsdbeber? Uy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or le Qy ON ONA

15t for measuring
bend, contraction,
ntraction,

4. Assured that the sampling port on the€arbon adsorber ex
perc concentrations is at least 8 g€t diameters downstream o
or expansion; is at least 2 dyst'diameters upstream from any bend,

eam from no other inlet? )

or expansion; and dow ay aN anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anNA

[ﬁ’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? yY UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' DY XjN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repéired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ﬁY oN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? m ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy 0N MN/A '
5. Maintained exhaust duct rhonitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON MN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | ,MY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? | yjy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? : %Y ON ONA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON MN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

. Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [)(]

Waste area [X]

F"lr—tr—qg

Spotting area Sealed [)(]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 [X]

or Qontr_acted Wastewater service x1 [ 1

@ mcF ?i"(S wp Ha waskh Awd wnckunkﬂ .

(&) 1 Leak lo5s nea iNemplate At tha Ancitidy . ARl
Jetrs To Geasct wAs weithed aud A esivsoectud
Wil b2 domt i 1 maatt '
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ILPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Out '.Z-uwmp"(-‘lk leall ‘Oj

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating XKy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating WY ON ON/A
Pumps Xy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬂY ON ON/A
Water separators MY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

b. - Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

each use

weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair _

Ky ON
XY ON

oy an fva
MY ON ON/A
Qy on A
;d’v ON ON/A

MY ON OwWA

K r X

W ron
K ra
Xin/a

ay ON

Oy ON
Qy ON
Qy ON
Qy On

JekC ND ra

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

Tofbesy Dinak

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Qed sty qul/(
Of%ctor s Signatfire

40f5

Respoﬁlb%@%%% -
2 /3 /Oo

Date of lnfpec{xon

MALCHh 2000

, ' .

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENER;&bPE—Rt\_I'IT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION K]

TIME IN:_/2.2 20 TIME OUT:__/8: 30 AIRS ID¥: Q%9053%

TYPE OF FACILITY: - D&y Clonniini
FACILITY NAME: 5 sine :/)Q;/ C&/;rx}.“n}‘) A DATE: 3//‘7’/00,
FACILITY LOCATION:_ ¥455% ~ Custhaved Bilud. :

. West Falw Beach, F] 3375

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__J@ff AbgAms. PHONE NUMBER:__ 96% ~067¥
M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection; the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies wgre noted: o
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
T
o]
Tz O
c;c ) ¢
S Sr——> ==
3% 0, L
[$23 2 "
i3 B
0O_Tr et
= e =4
£

COMMENTS: . o .
Fﬁcih‘f/ /5 wsew TDEP (gmplia-ui Caliodan fse Zt?u.edi(ﬂ-cp-'ﬂ_ja

The Annual Compliaﬁce Certification form has been prbperly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD _ NO@

Feb 200
(Approximate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 70#21;/ Dk
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Gstpassy Dzl PHONE NUMBER:_32° ~ 3070 X7 /137

Page of Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT - o
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -
TYPE OF iNSPECTlON: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION W
AIRS ID#: 059565 3/J DATE: 3/7 /ec TIME IN: /2:2> TIME OUT: /3: 3¢
FACILITY NAME: 5 s/ap .’Dé’;/ CloAn i 3

FACILITY LOCATION: ¥35Y (losthave~ Biud.

Wust Palm Beach 1 33415

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mg, Jeff Abeam s PHONE: 9Z¢¥ - 047% .

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

”PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : (O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source . N
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) 4 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a -
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification BY ON 0OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was L0 gallons. fpg 71995

|

a——
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e —— N

”PART 1I: -GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS’

1.

138}

Dow

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Xy ON On/a
MY ON ON/A
My ON

¥y ON ON/A

aQy On MiN/A

“PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

1.

(93]

In Part J1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitheré refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mmust have been mstalled

prior to September 22, 1993

Ifclassiﬁcation 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with thé appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe

_ condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xy on

MY ON ON/A
Kiy an awa
Xy an

My ON Onva

&y anN

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON anNa
Is the temperature diffrential equal to or greater thary20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc dqncentration in the eyfaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbondsorber? Qy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or ]és¢than 100 ppm? Qy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the gafbon adsonaer exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duc am of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? \ ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machinés (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with intiyidual :
condenser coils? C Qy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON On/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Xy On
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? wY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ¥y aN Ona
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? XY aN ana
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON M'N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy anN &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY onN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Xy on ana
Problem corrected? XY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy aN WN/Av‘

e S ———

30f5
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”'WADDITIOPU&LSITEINFOIUHATJON:

ra

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Clean:mg Machine & Storage area [X]
Waste area X1

Spotting area Sealed -[\@

2. D:lsposal of Watexr from Water Separator using approved evaporator []
or contracted Wastewater service [)(]

@ L—D\LQ'H\’._') Roinspectiay +ha i}\rspet“‘oe "ﬁ)u.,\_]c)
Thﬂ'f +ha -Fr—u_.l+7/ 'S q.sm\j +laie DEP
COmplinsg CALQ,JJAE 2000 foe ILQQ,D:,JJ

8

et e b

[x]
[ ]
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BART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

to

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(9%)

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

WY ON ON/A
Xy an ana
WY ON ON/A
Ky Oon OnA
MY ON ON/A

Ky aON an/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .=~ X L
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét§) X
6dor (noticeable perc odor) _ ] 7
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) XA
Halogen leak detector X A
If ﬁéiﬁg'direct—reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - SON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN H
b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Oy OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? DY aN
e. Verified for accuracy by 'use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? DY ON

By an

Xy on

Muck cookers Ay aN KRi/A
Stills Xy aN OnvA
Exhaust dampers ay oN eiva
Diverter-valves ¥y ON ON/A
Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A A

RespongiBle Official’sg Name
(Please Print)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

eesni, QDJ;ﬁ

Mtor‘{ Signacurg

4 of 5

Nore / Aldhanl

Re pons/ible Offjﬁ.Clal’s Slgnéture

3/'7/QG

Date of Inspe{ction
i

Rb

-

th ool

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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L "TBEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTIOI!:

ANNUAL Zf

msmlrxom SUMMARY REPORT

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_]

<8

RE-INSEECTION -

H\AE IN: TIME OUT; AIRSID#__ O Tio s2¥

TYPE OF FACILITY: - D~ Clewnys 4

FACILITYNAME___ & _Skar D¢ °  Clecun, DATE: _l[+/o"
FACILITY LOCATION: 4y 58, bt Tl Ui 3346~ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ SeFE  Pg.. .. PHONE NUMBER: 168 66 7¢

mf Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmv this inspection, the facility is found to be in

O

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

: o o

<
Ny
%

Qe
U v

Q]

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliarice Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOE—+—
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Lo [

' , . (Approximate)
(NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:, \\,\ Liekise —

‘NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

(Please Print)

35 30'70_/

PHONE NUMBER:

Reviscd 10/9¢
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PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE vV CENFRAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRSID#: O fiflo §3  DaTE: hlw&oo TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: __ 5 Skv Py Ce

Ly g

l g
FACILITY LOCATION: Hy 54 Cran tlgner ki, J
L\) ?& 5‘501( )/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: etf Bhvem ¢ PHONE: Gb X 067Y
CONTACT NAME: IR : S )

—

PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) '
A.

1. Existing small area source m] 2. New small area source - ;25’
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr L
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 galiyr . both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) =*. ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr .
transier only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyy trznsfar only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 galAr toth types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr -
(consgucizd beforz 12/9/91) (conszuctzd on or after 12/9/91)
- - - ) .y . / - ) .
5. This is a correct facilicy classification Qv aN OCan not d2tzmmine
I{ no, pleass check the azpropriate classification:

i Q. facility qualified for 2 general permit as numter a:ovc.

! Q “facility exc2eds atove limits and is not eligitle fora genenl permit

1 B. Tas toi2l quanticgel perchlorcetivlene (p2rc) purchased within the precading 12 moaths by this dry clzaning
facilicy was _ M9 gallons.

Q No noﬁﬁcaﬁop form .~ .. . .
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
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uﬁ\m‘ 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ? ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @y ON an/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? LZ? aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ gy ON an/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy DN)@\UA

"(PART I1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Elé ON i
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Z{Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divener valve so airflow will be directed away from the c{
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON OwWA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @/Y 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the z{ _
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : JAY ON
— ——  —  ———————  ———— — —— —————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: —‘
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv ON
\
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhausttgmperature at the congg\
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greatéxthan 29’ F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaystgtream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is yénting\to the adsorber, ,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? dy anN 0OwA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than }00 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsgrber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstpeam from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no othef inlet? . < ay OnN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN QN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) . ‘
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ’GY/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /ZY/ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /( ’
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data'é (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy aN BN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy on A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | /@4 ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? /C{ ON ON/A
Problem corrected? | )ZI{ UN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ~Qy ON [AN/A

3of5 - Revised 9/15/97




‘'t ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: o

Y NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area F1 [ 1]
Waste area [/] (1]
Spotting area Sealed M/ [ ]
2. Jsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaparator [ ] [76]
or contracted Wastewater service [ [ 1]
N

505 .




proas: v LN WL L ALY AN REPALRD . I -

T. Does the responsible official conducta'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection ancg?f
. AN

. ' aN

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Z]/Y ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay ON BivA

Door gaskets and seating { N 'DN/A Stills Bﬂ]N aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating anN Ow/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON ?&/A
Pumps _ ] / Y ON ON/A Diverter valves /Z{ aON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q/DN aN/A
Water separators %DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Vlsual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <

Physxcal detection (airflow felt through gasket.s) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) S El/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élorimeu'ic tubes) ‘ ?C Npy-
Halogen leak detector : v ? N
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - PN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept ina clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuraéy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? D_Y ON

3PP N = YRR N\

Responsgible Official’s Name ' 'Respongible Officizdlg Shgnature
(Please Print)

‘/A LKUU&V‘ | | .lt‘).//o.o

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\\IV\ . {/:\m h ( '0‘ v
Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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5 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also éompleté
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

= 3

Print your namie and address on the reverse

&=

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) . Date of De'xv Ty

so that we can return the card tc you.

2 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or or: the front if space permits.

C. Signature

X O Agent
O Addressee

1. Articie Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAMS

D. Is delivery address dgifferent from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

4558 CRESTHAWEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEATH FL 3 Bayito Tyme )
33415 Izpcfmﬁed Mait O Express Mail .

O Registered - O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Maif, . O C.0.D.

’ ‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) -

“PSForm 3811

7EIE1L 0320 0001 7?97k lﬂEE

Domestic Return

i, Jaly 1899

Recenpt 102595 99- M 1789

ek L

~mrm range

st B ¥

g1] e

3 u

=)

.l —

1 g |
A~

50 Ceriified Fee i

é - R 1 Fee Here

i 'L::" (Endg'esteur::enteéggjwred)

% = e e Reatired)

i <t P : Fase | € . Lag

h % T?.n. Peostaos & F AIRS ID # 0990

|m [ 5 STARDRY CLEANERS T

3 JEFF ABRAMS e B

i ﬁ;" 4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD N

L] f .

|5 1oy WEST PALMBEACHTL

i :

o i

s
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Department of Environmental Protection:
2600 Blair Stone Rd A
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 ‘
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3 . item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .
- @ Print your name and address on the reverse - — ’ o
; so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature ; o

: Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ’ O Agent

or on the front if space permits. : 3 Addressee

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 T3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address balow: 1 No

o

k i AIRS 1D # 0990538 ‘ . |

: ! 5 STAR DRY C;EANERS : ‘E ,
:‘ i {gggz:/\}fESTHAVEN BI?VD341 5 3. Sepfice Type : i :
i " WEST PALM BEACH FL3 Certified Mail T Exprass Mail

i, ‘ . [l Registered {3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
i : ~ O nsured Mail 0 C.OD. - : .
!ﬂ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes :

i

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

- ... 7801 0320 Q001 7?4975 4L38
PS Form 38171, July 1999

f

i e p e o8 s
F
+

1
|
1
¥
|

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-98-M-1789

—_ .

: () S TP osTal Service !
N e B = LTI |- | E DEVIATS 4 o
]

=y}
m ..... .

’ E e
7 =0
‘2 ol Postage
. 3 | ,
';:*; E: Ceitified Fee | Postmark
b Receipt F Here
:3 g (Endgzt:r:wnentenz:gﬁire%%
J — Restricted Degeryia&e) B
| (End ent Requir
I« = S RIKS I # UYYUdI8 }

; i O TotaiPostag 5 GTAR I?IK{{Z V?SLEANERS | . :

rm ‘Sent T JEFF ABRA} . }
% = L 4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD . ]
13 [ Sl ANG \WEST PALM BEACHTL |
te or PO Box No. 415 ]
i 33 i
e~
|
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Also complete

iterrt 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

sc that we can return the card to you.

# Atfach this card to the back of ithe mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

A. Received by (Flease Frint Clearly) g B. Date of Delivery

,[ X

X O Agernit
O Addressee

C. Sighature

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990338
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAME
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD

D. Is defivery address different fror itern 17 TJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery.address below: [ No o

? Servigé Type .
RCertified Mail T3 Express Mail

WEST PALM BEACH FL. [ Registered {3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
33415 O tnsured Mait T Copn.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes) 1 Yes

-~ 2. Article-Number (Copy from service label)

o0

- PS Form 3811 duly 1999

0520 eLA0 ¢33 1456
. Doniestic Return Receipt g‘f’: 102595-99-M-1789

o Lt

-

wa

PR

e

Postage | $

Cettified Fee

Return Regeipt Fee
({Endorsement Required)

Postmarik
Here

A~

Total Fostage & Fees

7000 0520 0020 9373 145k

City: S 33415

[ R R

Resiricied Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

Sirect 4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
... WEST PALM BEACH FL

AIRS 1D # 0990538
[Reci 5 STAR DRY CLEANERS e}
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STATE .OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 2705 POSTAGE | ,
MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD X L83 5
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400 /3 ]
5510 5521 7000 0520 O0ed 9373 174k [P0STALE S1393E,
wv - L LY
" US. S G
 CERTIFIED MAIL REC -~ Q)
(Dorpesuc IV@:I Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded N\ ﬁ
\
2 s
N~ SV
—
m Postage | $
r\.
F Certified Fae
ﬁ (Endﬁ?é‘émeﬂ?%eéﬁhféﬁ)‘
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
rl?J ol Pestage 10 AIRSID # 0990538001AG
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--------------------- 415 v
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL]IV 3 9 A ﬂ "1 O

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Igbel;-

™~ T
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 © 35
: s ==

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
. JEFF ABRAMS

i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. 4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
'LWEST PALM BEACH FL 33415 !

Fund: 20-2-035001
. Obj.: 002273
i

{gﬁl sa— l}rj ?!'%%:‘5}1 -’-i? .:ll.ﬂ—
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 J& qsg

Do NOT Remove Label

5 STAR DRY CLEANERS

AIRS 1D # 0990538

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
JEFF ABRAMS
! 4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
| WEST PALM BEACHFL 33415

'L

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




<200 POKTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER L

373855
Please include your A1RS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label ‘ :( Lo PO i o 2 rt;‘
Y \ 2@ 2
| AIRS ID # 099 '
. 5 STAR DRY CLEANERS 0538 1
(’ JEFF ABRAMS
! 4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415
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OR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
“Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
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Obj.: 002273
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US Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS 1D # 0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

weruea ree

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage &Fees | §
Postmark or Date

|
‘) PS Form 3800, April 1995

!
|
|
|
L

P 174 052 320

4

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
=t s~ fas bntnamatinnal Mail /Ses reverse)

AIRS ID #
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS 0990538

JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

3 PS Form 3800, April 1995

r__
)

|
)
!
}

, December 1994—

. PS FormS5¥1

|
& SENDER: ) ]
T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
4 IPnrét lyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):- .
- card to you.
% " Attach thls form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address g[
ermit.
° -svmel'Retum Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the articla number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .E-(
| v 3 Article Addressed to: icle l\ll.?mber 0 g[
2 AIRS ID # 0990538 d 32 El
€ 5STARDRY CLEANERS 4b. Servlce Type 2
8 JEFF.ABRAMS O Registered P certifiea = f
@ l\t\féz C}I)H?STHAVEN BLVD 0O Express Mail 0 Insured £
o TPALM BEACHFL 33415 O] Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD Ef
=) 7. Date of Delivery C% 25
o« P } I
¢ : 9.
g 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addfess (Only if raquested &
E , and fee is paid) s
. =1
5 6. SignatureN(Addressee or Agent, '
3 gent APR 03 1992 |
1 > X [
| a

102595-97-80179 Domesticﬁetum Receipt |

R e S S
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‘US Posta Service - .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. \

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

N

[Sentto

5 S"‘I‘AR DRY CLEANERS

JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD

WEST PALM BEAC

| Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0990538

H FL 33415

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark ofr Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

, SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): .

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #.0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALMBEACH FL 33415

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered O Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

— e e ———————— e ———

7. Date of Delive
27

rint Nare)

5, R(—:?Q@

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address é?Only if requested

andfeeispaid)  FER 97 1999

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

.




Is your BETUBN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

B

Z°333 bb0O EY47

US Postal Service

~ o

5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAMS

- w

Receipt for Certified Mail

No |nsurance Coverage Prowded
AIRS ID # 0990538

4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

&

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
aComplete items’1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

p
wWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. OJ Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

o AIRS ID # 0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS

4a. Article Number
47

4b. Service Type

Z 3334606
 Certified

JEFF _ABRAMS O Registered
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD O Express Mail £ Insured
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415 OJ Retum Receipt fof Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Deliveyy [? 7
5. Receive : (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s”. Addre'ss (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

6. Slgnaturi (AM

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 Lk? 342 g

US Postal Service - L2 .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
Sentto

. AIRS ID # 0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee
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JEFF ABRAMS
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also ¢ornplete - - || AT "Received by
’ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .

(Please Print Clearly, 'B at[ of Dellvery

| m Print your name and address on the reverse
‘ so that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, W
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature

/ © _ O Agent
M’” ~ [J Addresses

D.Is deuvery addre)?/different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter deffvery address below: [ No
AIRS ID # g
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS 0990538.
JEFF ABRAMS
;15[5:2 fgﬁiTHAVEN BLVD
M BEACH FL 33415 3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandlse
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
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Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)
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Complete items 1, 2 and 3 Also complete

item 4 |f-R’e’str|cted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
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‘See Reverse for Instructions

. 'TON ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B.ﬁte t@elivery
N _ !
C\ 3ignature
X\ O Agent

] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990538
5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

D. I@ery address different fromTenmp? O Yes

INYES ] enter delivery address betow: [ No

3. Service Type

|
|
|
|
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Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Maif O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signat

x RECEIVED S:z::;seev

1. Article Addressed to:

0 AIRS ID # 0990538001AG
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O Insured Mail [ c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

- 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

FFICIAL U
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Retumn Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)
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Total Por
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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""" see Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
1Y)

[ Agent
[0 Addressee

v
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D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
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Registered
Insured Mail

[0 Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article.Number
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LIS Postal Service

JEFF ABRAMS

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail

5 STAR DRY CLEANERS

4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

'AIRS ID # 0990538

51557

Certified Fee

Spedia! Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, anu o. AIS0 complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

P A

B %Yﬁﬁvery

Si atug/

. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID # 0990538

JEFF ABRAMS
4558 CRESTHAVEN BLVD

O Agent
[ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

;
} 5 STAR DRY CLEANERS
} WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415

2 2/0 663 /65

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mait
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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